28	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (Cont’d)

28.4	 Foreign currency risk (Cont’d)

	 The Group’s exposures in financial instruments to the various foreign currencies (other than the
respective functional currencies of group entities) are mainly as follows:

Euro
Hong Kong

dollar Renminbi
United States

dollar

S$ S$ S$ S$

The Group

2021

Trade and other receivables (Note 8) – – – 339,286

Cash and bank deposits (Note 9) 689 – – 10,318

Trade and other payables (Note 15) (161,753) – (31,503) (219,082)

Net exposure (161,064) – (31,503) 130,522

2020

Trade and other receivables (Note 8) – – – 335,617

Cash and bank deposits (Note 9) 1,229 – – 317,381

Borrowings (Note 12) (468,879) (250,895) (63,838) (520,398)

Trade and other payables (Note 15) (480,466) – (107,362) (16,464)

Net exposure   (948,116)   (250,895) (171,200)   116,136

	 Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the Euro (“EUR”),
Hong Kong dollar (“HKD”), Renminbi (“RMB”) and United States dollar (“USD”) exchange rates (against
Singapore dollar), with all other variables held constant, on the Group’s profit net of tax and equity.

2021 2020

S$ S$

The Group

EUR -  strengthened 5% (2020: 5%) (8,053) (47,406)

-  weakened 5% (2020: 5%) 8,053 47,406

HKD -  strengthened 5% (2020: 5%) – (12,545)

-  weakened 5% (2020: 5%) – 12,545

RMB -  strengthened 5% (2020: 5%) (1,575) (8,560)

-  weakened 5% (2020: 5%) 1,575 8,560

USD -  strengthened 5% (2020: 5%) 6,526 5,807

-  weakened 5% (2020: 5%) (6,526) (5,807)

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021

NOTES TO
THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

124   Singapore Kitchen Equipment Limited

28	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (Cont’d)

28.4	 Foreign currency risk (Cont’d)

	 Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk (Cont’d)

	 This analysis is based on foreign currency exchange rate variances that the Group and the Company
considered to be reasonably possible at the end of the reporting period. The analysis assumes that
all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and does not take into account the
associated tax effect.